
DEFENSE BASE CLOSURE AND REALIGNMENT COMMISSION
2521 SOUTH CLARK STREET, SUITE 600

ARLINGTON, VA 22202
TELEPHONE: 703-699-2950
FAX: 703-699-2735

July 25, 2005
BAM#48

CNImIon:___J._
CommIU#Onet$:
n.. 1IoIHH8bI8" No,,""y
J"MHoftot8b18,..."... Cor-. m
AdmIr8I H8I'OI4 W. GeINrNn,. ~,~ USIf {Ifet.}
,.,.. Honot8bI8.-"... V."......
tIeIter8I.I8 T.H'" &1M(Itet.)_UordW._-C-J11>8", ,,, .......
.,.",.,,.,. G aI.. 6'" ..."..,., U8I (1CeL}
~ D#Iet1Or:
CIIorloII_..

Mr. Bob Meyer
Director

BRAC Clearinghouse
1401 Oak St.

Rosslyn VA 22209

Dear Mr. Meyer:

I respectfuDy request a written response from the Department of
Defense conceming the enclosed document:

X Base Closure & Realignment Commission question

If the Navy Broadway complex property in San Diego, CA, was to be closed as the result
of a BRAC recommendation, and subsequendy sold to the private sector, into what fund
would the monetary proceeds be deposited? Would the DON have absolute control over
how and where such proceeds would be reinvested? Please compare and contract how
prospective proceeds from closing the Navy Broadway complex would be different from
DON's recent experience with the disposition and control of sale and/or disposal
proceeds resulting from the BRAC closure and disposal of the El Toro and Tustin, CA,
properties..

I would appreciate your response by July 29, 2005. Please provide a
control number for this request and do not hesitate to contact me if I can
provide further infonnation conceming this request.

YOU15sincerely,

Frank CiriUo
Director

Review & Analysis
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DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY 
THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF THE NAVY 

(INSTALLATIONS AND ENVIRONMENT) 

1 0 0 0  NAVY PENTAGON 

WASHINGTON. D.C. 2 0 3 5 0 - 1 0 0 0  

July 28, 2005 

The Honorable Anthony J. Principi 
Chairman 
Base Realignment and Closure Commission 
2521 South Clark Street 
Arlington, VA 22202 

Dear Chairman Principi: 

This is a response to the July 25,2005 (BAM#48) inquiry fiom Mr. Frank Cirillo of your 
staff concerning the Navy Broadway Complex, San Diego, CA. Mr. Cirillo's questions and our 
responses are shown below. 

Question: If the Navy Broadway complex property in San Diego, CA, was to be 
closed as the result of a BRAC recommendation, and subsequently sold to the 
private sector, into what hnd  would the monetary proceeds be deposited? 

Answer: In the event that the BRAC decision does not specz~calIy state how 
proceeds, ifany, shall be used, the land sale revenuespom BRAC bases are 
deposited into the DOD BRAC Account. 

Question: Would the DON have absolute control over how and where such 
proceeds would be reinvested? 

Answer: DON would not have absolute control over how and where the 
proceeds would be reinvested, ifthe land sale revenues were deposited into the 
DOD BRAC account and not earmarked for a designated use in the BRAC 
decision. 

Question: Please compare and contrast how prospective proceeds fiom closing 
the Navy Broadway complex would be different from DON'S recent experience 
with the disposition and control of sale andlor disposal proceeds resulting from 
the BRAC closure and disposal of El Toro and Tustin, CA, properties. 

Answer: The BRAC decisions for MCAS El Toro and Tustin did not speczJj, 
any speczjk requirements for disposition of the properties or any potential uses 
forproceeds, ifreceived. The disposition of both El Toro and Tustin followed the 
BRACprocess as depicted in the DBCRA (i.e. federal screening, homeless 
assistance screening, public benefit screening, etc.) prior to DON making a 
decision to publicly sell portions of the properties. Public sale was not the only 
conveyance mechanism used at either base: Tustin has a combination of 
homeless assistance, public benefic, economic development, and public sale 
conveyances, along with a DOD transfer. At El Toro, the disposition includes a 
combination of Fed-to-Fed conveyances, public sale, and a conveyance 
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mechanism still to be determined for a former Explosive Ordnance Disposal 
Range in a remote area of the base. 

For both bases, the land sale revenues were deposited into the DOD BRAC 
account and are earmarked for remaining environmental remediation activities at 
prior BRAC DON bases. 

I trust this information satisfactorily addresses your concerns. If we can be of further 
assistance, please let me know. 

Sincerely, 

(Installations and Facilities) 
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